communication technology (ICT 

Bako and Banmeke (2019) examined the Impact of 

Business Process Reengineering (BPR) has on 

Organizational Performance focusing on Commercial 

Banks and Micro-finance Banks in Ilaro, Ogun state. 

The respondents returned one hundred and twenty-

four (124) completed questionnaires. The data was 

analyzed using multinomial regression analysis. 

From the findings, it showed that all the four 

alternative hypotheses tested were accepted. 

Therefore, business process reengineering has 

positive impact on organizational performance.